April 30, 2021

Hon. Kevin Neal — Judge Executive
Marshall County Fiscal Court

1101 Main Street

Benton, KY 42025

RE: Murtco Utility Services, LLC Application for Payment No. 14 - FINAL
Recommendation for Payment
Southwest One Industrial Development — Water & Sewer Improvements
Benton, Marshall County, Kentucky

Judge Neal,

We have received and reviewed the fourteenth and final application for payment from Murtco Utility Services,
LLC (Murtco) on the Southwest One water and sewer project in Benton. Following our review of the completed
work, we concur with the quantities shown and the amount invoiced. We recommend that payment be issued to
Murtco in the amount indicated on the application as $174,882.57, for the work completed through April 28,
2021. Please note - this includes the release of the retainage withheld on the project, which equates to
approximately 75% of this final invoice.

Murtco has completed the contracted scope of work on this project. While punch list / cleanup work will
continue to occur during the spring and summer months, we are comfortable recommending payment at this
time. The 1-year contract warranty will remain in place for the installed infrastructure through December 9" of
this  year. The County will reserve the right to call the contractor back to address
landscaping/seeding/restoration items for 12-months from the date of this letter.

One copy of Murtco’s final application for payment is attached to this letter for your reference. In addition, one
copy of the final contract adjusting Change Order No. 3 is attached for your review and approval. If you have
any questions, or wish to discuss further, please call me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Rivercrest Engineering, Inc.

Charles D. McCann II, P.E.
Project Manager

cc: Rita Dotson, Mayor of Benton

Rivercrest Job No. 18012

7020 U.S. Highway 68 West = Paducah, KY 42003 « 618.521.5421



JAIYS SIYY VO SUIIN ISIY) IDIUD PURY | ON O "uH0y ZOLD) SIY) ULIIAL SWUIH WOA) 10 W) €OLY) IY) WoL) PIEIRILD A EWGINE LR LN O (7] Ur S| 10y

"2asuadi sy} wolj Aanuayiny sjuswni0Q Jo UCRE3YIUE] - LOF( JusWnI0q VIV pajejdwon e Bupsanbas Aq Juswindop siy JO UONEPIEA UEIqo Aew ssasn|
Z625-3000Z DO "NOLONIHSYM “M'N “TAV NHOA M3N SEL1 ‘SLOZLHIUY 40 JAMNLLEN NVIRINY IHL T86L0 - VIV - NOLLIGS 2861 - ¥od 1435 ONY 1ddV - Z0LS INSWNIOA viv)
13841007 STy} JAPUA JOJIELUO)) 10 JDUMQ ) Jjo NY3U Luw 0) 3pnfad s G
noqum 2ae Juamled jo ousydasoe pue yjusmded ‘3ouenssy ‘ot pamren ) b oS MO 0 Aq w....-UZ(H-U 1IN
SIVLOL

aq g Kjuo apqeied s) GILALLYAD LNNOWY 4L 9IqENOIN 10U 51 AL SIYL 00°08 0008
_.NQN Q e HL | quop siy) vot!a- 10
T0M0) A SQIN0MW SNOASID Ul
paroadde dueqa |80,

2 3
(prfinaad sunowv ayi yjim uiiofuod o) paSuvy2 240 101 1224 UONIRURNG]) 3! pup uopwyddy ]
sz wo saanSiyf v jonmg panddo runown ay) woif saaffip patfiuad munown fi uonpun)dxe yooiy) SNOLL)Y 1dHa mzmﬂﬂ_ﬂﬂf AHYWWASHIMIC TONYHD
h! m_. &IAM m._ m —‘J | e e AIFLIID INNOWY (9 2ur] 583 € 2ury)
s FOVNIVLTH ONIGNTINI ‘HSINIA OL IONVIVE 6
‘QELAILHED INNOWY 24 jo juawmied o) papuua st -~ [STRE'FLI s ANA INTWAY LNTHHND 8]

TR (;waypaa) soud mouj 9 3ury) INTIWAV

019813002 343 PUE ‘SIBIWA0( 1IEAIU0D I} YA WIUEPIOIIE U1 SLIOM 3 J0 AgEnb A TTFELIINT] S § e

&&\\\
- . .wn.ui(.u dpe o, ‘paratpuy s& passaadosd seq R10M Y3 JAN12q pue nonEwsoju ‘a8pajmowny s mBng WO SALVIIALLAAD SNOIATHL SS3T 'L
N O m J- =i zA\P.\\\. ) 30 153G Ay} 0 JEY) JFTMO Y] 03 SIYNIAR 1uBug 2| ‘gonenjdde ayy Jursudaod (1m0,  2ury ss37  2u1T)
& \\Blld ../ ¥ 9P ow pus STODEAIISGO INS-B0 WO PISE] ‘NUIMNIOQ IIELIUO) I YHM DUBPIONVT V] GosesIs9T S S AOVNIVLIY SSTT AINMVI TVLIOL 9
27517 0.w\" 2 LNIWAVd 04 31VOI4ILYID SAHIINIONI . s DR LR TS bne
i LA 10 g5 + B SIur) AdwnIEY [EI0L
oY ¥ ) z sasndya sorssnumo ) A (goL9 wo § wwnjo))
\ .mb.h\q TR “TEIRL TTT IR aygng amioy § [BLRTBR PRIOIS JO % q
/ s
/\Amiw, A rroy \N‘.l\-\n\\“._eaaw &u. EEEY H_SEata«iavo.m.cﬁa-w mgusam+acl_§u..
> PO NTIDVHIOW 0 funo) AM 0 9w s Nioa parajdwo) Jo 9, S €
SHOVNIVLINE ¢

e, w i ..ﬂuw\/ rf;f::
::.%mw:::..ﬂ.w%ﬁo\ M_M-\ .\\v Ha—

g (coLo vo Huwne))  FLVA

R ——
065y 159 53 0L 3HOIS ¥ A113ATdW0D TYLOL '+
...\. 66'588"189°T £ (ZF1907) ALVA OL WNS LOVHINOD °f
HOLOVEINOD o 66LLF6RI s s1apag a3uey) Aq 2dueys 19N T
P rd §Ss WS LOVHINOD TYNIDOTHO 1
NP MOU §) UIDIIY UMOYS JuIwAed JUILIND JEY) PUB “1IUM() 1) WOIJ PAAIAIAL siuawKed
PUE Panss] 3am JUAWARS J0) 521€IYIII) snojaard gIIym 10§ HI0A, 10§ JORPREIJUCT) YY)
Aq pred uaaq 2ABY SIUNOWE || JEY) ‘SIEIWNIOQ 1DEIIU0D) A} PIM DUEPLODE Ul pareydwod “PIYIBNE §1 ‘EOLO JuAWNIO VTV 1IIYS uotiEnuilun
uaaq sey Juawmieg 1o nonedddy STl Aq PIIAA0D HA0AN 41 JA[IG PUE UOLEWIOJUI “JIEAU0]) Y} YIM WOr u ‘mopaq Is 58 * &ed 105 apew 51 wonwarydily’
W 5, PP B ATNER O S O R e L LNIWAVd 304 NOILVIITddV S”RAO0LOVYLNOD
HLVA LOVHINOD MO04d LOVHINOD
2 (0K [ SON1D3roud £00Z AX ‘yeInped

120S 1PQV SI8
2771 'SADIAYIS ALITILA ODLHNN *HOLDVILNOD WOUA

HOLIVEINGD PR ;01 AOINAd
xumEusz SINIWIAOUIII WALV P HIMAS ANO ISTMHLNOS
waswo[ T — V4 STOTF AN ‘vorug
101 wonNQLISIA o ‘ON NOLLVDITddY 1an0)) eastg K1unoD) eysIBl WA\ WO

SR AT 20L9 INTWNO0A VIV INIWAVd 304 NOILYII4ILYID ANV NOLLVIIlddV




00'0S2'2$ S S 00°005vS 00°0S¥ $| O yoea Jaydepy 121504 .2} 6¥
00'0Z5'€$ [14 [14 00°080°Z$ 00'091 51 & yoea pue julensay isniyy 2| T2
000055 z z 00°005$ 00052 $| T yoea Bnid rW .2} Ly
00°086 v v 00°0665 00'S6vS [4 qoes DUMISPTW .28 9% |
B.Emﬁmm I I __ 00°019% 0001 3 qoes DUTHII U6 TW .2 F 5i4
00005825 o1 01 00°005°82S 000SEZ 0F il XOH ¥ 9ACA SIES W .21 : 4 AT
00°545% 1 1 _ 00'SLS¢ 00555 I i DU S8 TW .9 X .21 %
00°59£¢ 1 1 00°59£¢ 00°S9.5 3 i DU SSITW .ZT X .ZF [42
00°0THS 1 1 00°0TP? 00°0TPS T qIes " 132
| 00°05v°8S 1 1 00°0SY'8S 00°05v'83 ' i TR
00°980'981% L6BY L68Y 00°08t'88TS S.amw 096 ¥ il Bt
00°S6S 1 T 00565 00°S6! w uﬁ :
00°52ZS 1 T 00'SsZTS | 00°SZT5
[ 0058 I I 00'58% 00583 2 e
| 00'582'T$ I I 00'sBZTS | 00'SETTS 2 L imid
00°000°6$ 1 i 00°000°6$ 0000065 2 ——
| 00°059°4Z S S 00°059°LZ 00°0ES'SS B qIes
00°005Z¢ z z 00°005'Z 0005215 [4 qoes
00'0LTES z z 00°S8S'TS 005851 ] WS
00°0% 0 00°0S 0070051 0 qIes
| 00°00LZS z z 00°03 DO0SE'TS 4 WIS
 00°005°TS z z 00°054S 000525 2 o
| 00'0LZ'ZES L L '099°£2$ 0001973 g qIes
0008 0 00°0S 00°0S8'Y B qIes
| 00°00£'69S f41 zr 00°0SL'LSS 00SLLS ot qIes
00°0£9'ETS z z 00°505°0ZS 00'SEE 95 £ qIes
_ 0005 0 0005 S.mﬂ U qoes
00°0S 0 00°05 00°008'6' 1) qIes
00°0ST'EES £ 3 __DO'OST EES 00°0S0T1S £ qIes
| 00°000'STS 0St 0ST ___ 00'D00'STS 0070015 0S5t I
| 00°0007LS 002 00z 00°000'ZL Sdumm 002 _ TT
| 00°002'65¢ 091 091 00700265 00" 09t TT
00'05 0 00°00°04S D0°0VY! 09t TT
___000S0°LTS 1141 [} 43 _00°006'£T¢ 00'SST U8T IT
|__00°00€'ISS 08€ 08¢ 00°00¥'ZES 00°SE 1124 £}l
00'%98% 81 81 00'8¥S 00°8Y v T
| 00°0S2ZTS |  OCE 0SE 00°000'LS 00°SE 002 71
| 00°0S5'95$ SL6 5L6 00°0v8'9SS 00°8S: USE T T L
00°L¥0'80S$ TELET TELET 00°0€Z0TS$ 00°LES 06L°ElL 1d 03 [Ejuapiou]
i E ase sbuny 3daH)ysuail uley 32104 3daH L1-¥d .8 _“w
00'080°9S T 1 00°080°9% 00 8E¢ 3 TT .Hngggg% 3
00°0% __w - 00°ZYS 00 Z1" 3 I 3
| 00'BYR'ES (7] ve 000098 00ZSS L] T . g
00°0$ 0 0099 0099 qm_. w“ : m
| 00°8¥8'52S 6SE 65¢€ 00°008°0TS 00°ZL
00°9Z0'€ZS L6E L6E B.pmo.ma. 00°85 05T TT AT
00°0S8'TES 06% 06t 00°00L°LES 00'S UBS T nuuaqﬂqqudqiqgmudﬂuﬂuﬂiﬂxﬂu OAdITY . 25T 2
00°0S 0 00°£5$ 00°L5S 3 T ST T
| 00°v9LBYTS TLLT TLLT 0009508 00v8% 078 T ,auﬁmgﬁuggg mv 4
00°v6T'ZYTS £281 £281 00°09%°00Z$ 0088 05T TT I
aiva alva poliad siylL Q3TIVISNI LAY aig Qg 3J1¥d LINN | LINN ALD Q18 NOILJI¥2S30 wWall
OL INNOWY 0L ISNI ALD A1SNOIAIYd
1 b H 9 : | 3 a 2 ] v
# Penuo]
o A b SNOLLYINITVI STVIHILYIN QIHOLS HLIM 13IHSAVIHAS DNIDIOANI
WIR NORLVIUANY AM ‘uoiuag o Ay0 ¥ UNoD |E3514 AunoD [EysIER AUl
SINIWIAOHLNI HIMIS ¥ H3LwYM - ._.zwﬂ_ﬁu.ﬂ__aua TYIELSNONI SNO LS3MHLNOS




66'555'159'7$ 0L'0€Z'S0T 018PT 0L'0Zv"06 00°8£L0°29v°25
00°05 0
08'SEL'6S T T 08'SEL'S S| wns'}
8s1n0Y J09 Jo YUON juaunsnipy uone|jeIsu| aiog %8219 | L1 Wal 02
0Z'S6L'ES 1 1 0ZS6LE S b wns’y Buissos] ¥9a1) 10j paiinbay Buluea|) [euoHIPPY | 01LWaY 0D
v8'8v9% 1 T v8'8v9 S 1 wns’| sajoyuep Z asiey| 6 way| 02
0S'TIZ'ES 1 1 0S'TIZ'E s 1 wns"| () spaejjog adid uoneis yi| 8 way 09
005425 L3 T 00°SLZ S b wns-°|
sjuaA Buip|ing Sd 491S00q JOj SPOOY ulel ajeauqed S§| L way| 0D
6Z'BLE'SS ¥ T 6T BLE'S S } wns ‘| 2D3UMM 10} Sped Jauuojsuel]| 90 0D
8766075 T 1 8v'6607 S ~ Buissoid
wns " PEOY 85IN0J }J|OS) § 3|0Yuey Je uoljeAedxa JaaQ S0 02
SST0LS 1 1 SS°T0L $ L wns’ UOISUS)XJ Jemas Jyebay Joj Bules|d|  v0 0D
9£°690°0ZS T 1 9€'6900Z § 1 wns- apeibdn uonels 1835008 £0 02
ZY0ST°ZTS 1 T Zp'osTZT § 5 wns' 91IS OMS 1e UoeABIX3T 320y [BUORIPPY| Z 0D
18'€292T$ T T 18'€297T  § 3 wns’| 11ld '® UOIIBABIXT JOAQ UOHEIS WITOMS| 10D
00°'5£9'595 ¥ 1 00°5£9°59% 00°5£9'S9 s I wns | aoueinsu|  spuog 19
00°000'8% 00T 00T 00°000'8$ 00°000°8 i e wns °| uoeZI|IqOWaq/uoezZI|IGOW 99
00°0TL'v9S 001 T 00°0TL V95 00°0TL'v9 $ 3 wns °| Buiqqnio g buues|y S9
00°06%°LS 1 ] 00°06%'LS 00°06v°L S 1 wns °| PeOY SS90y Uonels yI 9
00'9T¥'8LS 80ST 80ST 00°09T°LTS 00°zs $ (ouqey
0ce ‘A's 8|x81099 /M) Buiur |suuey) suolg ueadojahd ,9¢ £9
00°909°1Z5 €0°80T £0°80T 00°000°€S 00°00Z $| St suo} juawaoelday Aempeoy/Aemanlq jjeydsy Z9
0005 0 0005 0089 S 0 ‘A's juawade|day Aemaalqg a)asouo) 19
00'0Z€'8% (13 Zs 00°09L°1S$ 00°091 $| 1l K2 Bupo0|qIsniy] g Sse|) ajaiduo) 09
YL PTE'SES £9°S09T £9°S09T 00°0ZE'ZTS 00°TT $| 095 suoj 1114 199198 65
00°STF'OTTS 0T9EL OTLYT 0068S 00°STH'OTIS 051 $ |0L9'EL ‘A's Buipasas g buideaspue 85
00°8Y9°S0TS 1022 001 T0T1Z 00°0v8°L8S 00°8¥ S | oeg'L ‘A's {ouqed ajxej0e9 /M) Buiui |auuey) [if ssejo 1S
00°0vS'BTS T T 00°0VS 8BTS 00°0vS'8T 3 sjuswaAcidul]

} wns | 1821130813 3lIS - NOILVLS dWNd ¥31S008 86
00°SLL'YYS 00T i 00°'SLLYYS 00'sLL'vy $ Buidid |ediueyaal

I wns °| g uonedojay dwind Jajsood - NOILYLS dWNd ¥31S008 S5
00°0£9'v9S 1 T 00°0£9'¥9S 000E9'v9  §

1] wns | Buipjing %2018 paJej-}ids - NOILVLS dWNd 3315008 S
00°0TY'PTS 1 1 00°0TY'¥1S 000TF'YT S I wns ‘| aje9 g bUIoUaJ 8)IS - NOILVLS L3171 OMS €S
00°008°ZTS 1 1 00°008°ZTS 00°008ZT $ deidiy

L wns °j ® HaAIND 'yOQ ‘Buipel s)S - NOLLYLS L4171 OMS (47
00°0vZ°18S 1 T 00°0vZ'18S o0ovZ'rs S

I wns ‘| (103e18U89) Sapn|ou|) [EIUII9IT - NOILYLS 1417 OMS LS
00°0SL'VETS 1 1 00°0SL'PETS 000SL'vET S I wns °| uope)s Yi xajdng wdbopZ - NOILVLS LJIT OMS 0s

jiva 3lva pouad siyL Q3TIVLISNI 1WV qie aig 3214d LINN | LINN AlD QI8 NOILdI¥IS3a wall
Ol INNOWY OL ISNI ALD A1SNOIA3Yd
L} b | H 9 4 3 a 2 ] v
§ Denuo)
TZ-82-v0 03 POLiad SNOLLYINDTYD STYIHILYIAl GIHOLS HLIM L33HSAYINJS ONIDIOANI
VI NOLLYOMddY AN 'ucjuag Jo A2 § UnoD [e9sid Aunod Irysie au
SANIWINOHCWI HIMIS T HILYM - Em”ubg IIHLSNON INO LSAMHLNGS




LS'TBBVLTS (3 '8 @ sway| - J W) JUNOWY 3JN0AU]| JU31IN) 4

TYEL9'ULY TS A|SnojA3ld pied Junowy 3

(%5) @3euielay 2301 a

66'555'159'Z$ {7 uwnjo) + r uwn|oJ) 33eQ 03 P2J03S '3 P33ajduwio) jelo) 3

66'LLY'68TS siapiQ eduey) 'l

00°8L0'29%'Z$ JUNOWY PESUO) [BI0L v

AYYWINNS
3iva jiva pouad siyl Qa3ITIVISNI LAV aig alg 3D14d LINN | LINN ALD Q18 NOILdI¥I530 [YETT)
Ol INNOWY OL LSNI ALD ATSNOIAIYd

1 A H 9 4 3 a J ] Y

# DEIU)
TZ-81-0 ‘01 poliad
FT# NOLLYDNddY

SNOLLYINI VI SIVINILYIN O3HO0LS HLIM L33HSTVINdS ONIDJIOAN]

AM ‘uojueg jo Ay 3 unoD [Easid Aunod Ieysiew Mg

SINIWINOHCNI HIMIS ¥ HALYM - INSWLOTIAIO TVIHLSNONI SNO LSIMHLNOS




SECTION 00850

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
FINAL Change Order No. 3 Date: 29-Apr-21
) L, Project: [SOUTHWEST ONE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT -
To: |MURTCO UTILITY SERVICES, LLC WATER & SEWER EXPANSION
815 ABELL STREET =
PADUCAH, KY 42003 Location:|[BENTON, KENTUCKY
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS | BID QTY. 'NSTQATI;,LED ME:;E;GEOB?: o N‘I‘EJT(;T_‘:NR%EH

1 15" SDR-26 PVC Gravity Interceplor Sewer (10-15' Deep) Lf. 2570 1823 00 $ 78.00) § (58,266.00
2 15" SDR-26 PVC Gravity Interceptor Sewer (15-20' Deep) A 840 1,771 $ 84.00| $ 78,204.00
3 15" SDR-28 PVC Gravity Interceptor Sewer (0-10' Deep) |f 1 0 $ 57.00] $ (57.00)
4 15" RJ/PVC Gravity Interceptor Sewer (wiin Encasement) ILf 580 490.00 $ 65.00] (5.850.00)
5 12" SDR-26 PVC Gravity Interceptor Sewer (10-15' Deep) If 260 397 $ 58.00| § 7.946.00
] 12" SDR-26 PVC Gravity Interceptar Sewer (15-20' Deep) 11 150 3590 $ 7200 § 15,048 00|
r g B* SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer (15'+ Deep) LT 1 0 $ 6600] § (66.00]
8 8" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer (10-15' Deep) Lf. 50 74 $ 52.000 $ 1,248.00
9 |8" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer (0-10' Deep) If 1 0 $ 4200] $ (42 00)
10 IB“ RJ/PVC Gravity Sewer (w/in Encasement) LI 160 160.0 $ 38 00] $ 1
11 IB" DR-11 HDPE Force Main (Trench) - HDPE Fittings Are Incidental to Pipe ILf 13,790 13,731 5 37 001 3 (2.183.00)]
12 iB“ DR-11 HDPE Force Main (HDD) Lf 980 a75 $ 58.00[ $ (290.00)'
13 8" DR-11 HDPE Force Main (within Encasement) If 200 350 $ 35.00[ 3 5,250.00
14 6" PVC service Lateral I f 1 18 5 4800 § 816.00]
15 24" Steel Er t (Stream Ci ing) 1.1 240 380 $ 135.00] $ 18,900.00|
16 24" Steel E nent (Open Cut) 11 180 110.0 3 155.00 § (10,850.00),
17 24" Steel Encasement (Bore & Jack - Gravity) If 160 0 $ 440.00| $ (70,400.00)
18 16" Steel Enc t (Bore & Jack - Gravity) \Lf 160 160 $ 37000 $

19 16" Steel Encasement (Bore & Jack - 8" Force Main) I f 200 200 $ 360.00] $ -
20 16" Steel Encasement (Open Cut - 8" Force Main) Lf 150 150 $ 10000 $ -
21 |5’ Di Precast C te Manhole (15'+ Deep) each 3 3 $ 1105000 $

22 5' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole (10-15' Deep) each 0 0 $ 9,800.00] $

23 5' Diameter Precast Conc. Manhole (4-10' Deep) each 0 0 3 872500 %

24 4' Diameter Precast Concrele Manhole (15'+ Deep) each 3 2 3 6,835.00] § (6,835.00
25 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole (10-15' Deep) each 10 12 $ 577500 § 11,550.00
26 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole (4-10" Deep) each 0 0 $ 4850000 $ -}
27 2" Air Rel Valve & Vault each 3] T 5 461000 8 4,610 00
28 Cleanout A bly each 1 2 $ 750 00 750.00|
29 Core Drill Existing Wet Well / Manhale | sum 0 2 5 1,350.00| $ 2,700.00}
30 Reconnect Existing Sewer Service each 0 0 $ 1500000 $ -}
<A Plug Exisitng Sewer |. sum 1 2 3 1.535.00' 3 1,585.00|
32 Tie Existing Sewer o Proposed Manhole each 2 2 $ 1.250.00' $

33 Fire Hydrant A bly each B 5 $ 553000 % .
34 1" Water Service Line | sum 1 1 $ 9,00000] $ =
a5 6" MJ Gate Valve & Box each 1 1 5 128500 §

36 6" Thrust Restraint Gland each 1 1 $ B500] §

37 6" MJ Foster Adapter each 1 1 $ 225000 %

38 6" Cap each 1 1 $ 9500 %

39 12" SDR-21 PVC Water Main (Trench) LY. 4,960 4,897 $ 38.00] $ (2,394.00)
40 12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve each 1 1 3 8450000 %

41 12" MJ Sleeve each 1 1 $ 41000] $ =
42 12" x 12" MJ Tee Fitting each 1 1 $ 785.00l 3

43 12" x 6" MJ Tee Fitting each 1 1 3 575000 §

44 12" MJ Gate Valve & Box each 10 10 $ 2,85000] S

45 12" MJ 90 Fitting each 1 1 $ 61000 $ |
46 12" MJ 45 Fitting each 2 4 $ 495.00| $ 990 Otlh
47 12" MJ Plug each 2 2 $ 25000{ $ _-]




48 12" Thrust Restraint Gland each 13 22 $ 160.001 3 1.440.00'
49 12" Foster Adapter each 10 5 5 450_00' $ (2,250.00)
50 SWO LIFT STATION - 240gflrn Duplex Lift Station I. sum 1 1 $ 234.750.00[ ] -
51 SWO LIFT STATION - Electrical (Includes Generator) |, sum 1 1 $ 8124000 $ .
52 SWO LIFT STATION - Site Grading. DGA, Culvert & Riprap |. sum 1 1 $ 1280000 $ .
53 SWO LIFT STATION - Site Fencing & Gate | sum 1 1 -] 14.41000] $
54 |BOOSTER PUMP STATION - Split-Faced Block Building |. sum 1 1 $ 6463000 § -
55 BOOSTER PUMP STATION - Booster Pump Relocation & Mechanical Piping I sum 1 1 $ 4477500 %
56 BOOSTER PUMP STATION - Site Electrical Improvements | sum 1 1 $ 1854000 $% -
57 Class il Channel Lining (w/ Geotextile Fabric) Sy 1.830 2,201 $ 48.00] § 17,808.00]
58 Landscaping & Seeding sy 73,610 73.610 5 150 $
58 Select Fill tons 560 1,606 $ 22.00| § 23,004 74|
60 Concrete Class B Thrustblocking C.y. 11 52 $ 160.00| § 6,560 OOI
61 Concrete Driveway Replacement Sy, 0 0 5 68.00) §
62 Asphalt Driveway/Roadway Replacement tons 15 108 $ 200.00| $ 18,606.00]
63 36" Cyclopean Stone Channel Lining (w/ Geotextile Fabric) SY. 330 1,508 $ 5200 § 61,256 OGI
64 Lift Station Access Road |. sum 1 1 ] 749000, $
85 Clearing & Grubbing | sum 1 1 $ 6471000 §
66 Mobilization/Demobilization | sum 1 1 $ 800000 $
[:14 |Bonds & Insurance |, sum 1 1 $ 6567500 $
CO tem 1 |SWO Lift Station Over Excavation & Fill (Previously Approved) | sum 1 1 3 1262381 §
CO ltem 2 |Additional Rock Excavation at SWO Site (Previously Approved) I, sum 1 1 $ 1215042| § -}
CO ltem 3 |Booster Station Upgrades (Previously Approved) | sum 1 1 $§ 20089.36| % |
CO Item 4 |Clearing for Megafit Sewer Extension (Previously Approved) I. sum 1 1 $ 701.55] $
CO ltem 5 |Over Excavation at Manhole and Galf Course Road Crossing (Previously Approved) | sum 1 1 $ 209948 §
CO Item 6 |Transformer Pads for WKRECC (Previously Approved) | sum 1 1 $ 537829| § -}
CO Item 7 |SS Fabricated Rain Hoods for Booster PS Building Vents I, sum 0 1 $ 275.00| $ 275.00}
CO Item 8 |Lift Station Pipe Bollards (3) |. sum 0 1 § 3.211.50] § 3,211.50
CO Item 9 |Raise 2 Manholes I. sum 0 1 $ 648 84| $ 6548.84
CO ltem 10 |Additional Clearing Required for Creek Crossing 1. sum 0 3 $ 3.795.20| $ 3,795.20]
CO ltem 11 |Creek Bore Installation Adjustment North of Golf Course | sum 0 1 $ 9.73580| § 9,735 80
Net Increase In Contract Price| $ 136,455.08
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BEFORE THIS CHANGE| $ 2,515,100 91
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE INCLUDING THIS CHANGE| s 2,651,555 99

The time provided for completion in the contract is extended by 87 days. The new date for completion of all work will be November 30, 2020. This document shall

Recommended by: e T

Accepted by

Approved by

become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply thereto.

<5 ..')1_. /a /.. t -

LA

RIVERCREST ENGINEERING

SERVICES, LLC

MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Date: 4/29/2021
Dale: ?/ 3?/ 2021
Date: 5/’//‘?0"2}




